Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

MEMORANDUM - REPORT

TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DATE: MARCH 6, 2012

SUBJECT: BID REPORT

<u>DEEP WATER DOCK FENDER REPAIR</u> Sealed bids for the construction of Deep Water Dock Fender Repair project will be received at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, City of Homer, 491 East Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska, until 2:00 pm, Thursday, March 15, 2012, at which time they will be publicly opened and read. The time of receipt will be determined by the City Clerk's time stamp. Bids received after the time fixed for the receipt of the bids shall not be considered. Bidders are required to be on the City's plan holder's list for their bid to be considered. To get on the list and to access bid documents contact: City Clerk, 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska 99603, (907) 235-3130.

ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR WATER AND SEWER PROJECTS AND FOR ROAD, TRAIL, AND DRAINAGE PROJECTS Proposals to provide professional engineering services for water and sewer projects and separate proposals for road, trail and drainage projects will be received at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, City of Homer, 491 East Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska, until 4:30 pm, Friday, March 16, 2012 (Roads, Trails and Drainage) and March 30 (Water and Sewer). Proposers are required to be on the City's RFP holder's list for their proposal to be considered. To get on the list and to access the RFP contact: City Clerk, 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska 99603, (907) 235-3130.